
First Tenors

Second Tenors

Baritones

Music Team 

Name Partner Address Tel email

Musical Director

John Trent Wallace 104 Longfield Road SWF CM3 5JJ 01245 323504 john@johntrentwallace.com

Deputy MD and 
Concert Pianist

Clare Penfold 2 Chevers Pawen, Basildon, SS13 3EJ 07833 338031 clarepenfold@aol.com

Name Partner Address Tel email

Peter Clark Vivien 4 Vicarage Close, Tolleshunt D’Arcy,

CM9 8UG

01621 869667 pjandvclark@gmail.com

Dave Green * Rosemary 14 Southview Close, SWF CM3 5PE 4LR 01245 321562 davidkgreen@mypostoffice.co.uk

Derek Juniper Gillian 28 Whitehouse Rd SWF, CM3 5PF 01245 322135 djuniper82@gmail.com

Alan Pearson Janice 6 Benbow Drive, SWF, CM3 5FP 01245 320071 ap6550@aol.com

Haydn Price Elaine 3 High Bank, Langdon Hills SS16 6TG 01268 493468 haydnsp@aol.com

Dave Watts Gillian 20 Bickerton Point, SWF, CM3 5YG 01245 321360 wattsdg@tiscali.co.uk

Name Partner Address Tel email

Larry Fife Janice 7 Roxwell Cres Wickford SS12 9RF 07748 120914 lawrence.fife@sky.com

Bob Haste 7 Elm Road SWF CM3 5QE 01245 320187 bob.haste@btinternet.com

Barry Holtom Janet 35 Green Lane, SWF, CM3 5JQ 01245 321384 barryholtom39@gmail.com

Larry Ladbrook 42 Holkham Ave SWF CM37AU 07973 952669 larry.ladbrook@btinternet.com

Ivan Lambert * Carole Harvesters Fambridge Road CM9 6NJ 01621 829541 ivanl345@aol.com

Kevin Mead Sheila 41 Orchard View Brentwood CM13 3SU 01268 543274 kevin.mead777@hotmail.co.uk

Paul Reid 77 Kings Road Chelmsford CM1 2BB 07932 022763 paul.reid@talktalk.net

Jason Smart Sue 32 Anvil Way Chelmsford CM1 6SZ 07970 914844 jason_smart@btinternet.com

Stephen Wilson 48 Cornwallis Drive SWF CM3 5YE 01245 324136 hazelwilsonhjw@btinternet.com

Name Partner Address Tel email

Brian Adams Liz 40 Hillview, Bicknacre CM3 4XD 01245 224755 brianjliza@gmail.com

Richard Bull-
Domican

87 Woodland Ave Brentwood CM13 1HH 07708 096532 richard.bulldomican@gmail.com

Chris Gee Pam The Coppice Woodside CM3 4SR 01245 226855 chris@ltbaddow.net

Brian Griffiths Kathy 17 Shalford Rd Billericay CM1 2EG 07806 801005 briangriffiths100@btinternet.com

Sholto Molton Elspeth 15, London Road, Maldon, CM9 6HD 01621 929238 sholto.morton@talktalk.net

Lachlan(Lach) Munn 3 Barley Close Langdon Hills SS16 6SF 07766 497101 ltmunn@outlook.com

Ken Parry Eirlys Byng House C/ford Rd Purleigh CM3 6PL 01621 828567 kenparry792@btinternet.com

John Powell * Gloria 6 Halstow Way Basildon SS13 2AG 01268 551903 j-powell1@sky.com

Trevor Rawlins Yvonne Old Ley Chestnut Walk CM3 4SP 01245 226121 trevorrawlins1@btinternet.com

Eric Ridley 77 Hopping Jack’s Lane Danbury 01245 225098 ericridley@hotmail.co.uk

Dennis Stonehouse Frances 2 Windsor Ave Corringham SS17 7NU 01375 641236 stonehoused9@gmail.com
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Basses

* Denotes Section leader

Name Partner Address Tel email

Roger Lucking Christine 1 Bywater Road, SWF CM3 7AJ 01245 325419 rogwl76@gmail.com

Tony McBurnie Pauline 181 Wood street Chelmsford CM2 8BJ 07505 017973 tommcburnie@hotmail.co.uk

Paul Robson Pat 64A Hullbridge Road SWF CM3 5LJ 01245 320965 paulrobson41@tiscali.co.uk

Gary Smith Wendy 56 Limbourne Drive Heybridge CM9 4YU 01621 841293 garysmith@cuttingandcarter.co.uk

Richard Sowerby* Glenda 11 King Edwards Rd SWF CM3 5PQ 07533 518071 rick@firebolt.net

Paul Williams Amanda 1 Hawthornes Purleigh CM3 6PH 07771 643253 drwilliams197@gmail.com

Jim Woolley Kathy 29 Castledon Ave Wickford SS12 0EF 01268 733806 jimwoolley@tiscali.co.uk
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